CORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93) MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Miren	
Tab settings 222 102001	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Douglas Albagli; Brian David Yanoff; John Eric Tkaczyk; George Edward Possin; and Ping Xue	Name: <u>General Electric Company</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No	Internal Address:
	Street Address: <u>1 River Road</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Schenectady</u> _State: <u>NY</u> _ZIP: <u>12345</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: <u>January 10, 2002; January 10, 2002;</u> January 10, 2002; January 10, 2002; and January 14, 2002, respectively	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/977,474, filed October 15, 2001	
	ached? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>John S. Beulick</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Armstrong Teasdale, LLP.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Metropolitan Sq. Suite 2600	
Girber Audress. One metropolitan og. Guile 2000	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>63102</u>	<u>01-2384</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
3/04/2002 LHUELLER 00000120 012384 09977474 /	SE THIS SPACE
1 FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT U	JE 1110 JFAUL
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	January 16, 2002
γ	\sim 37 January 16, 2002
Thomas M. Fisher Thomas	Signature Date

REEL: 012619 FRAME: 0430

In consideration of One Dollar and/or other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, DOUGLAS ALBAGLI, of 1 Queensbury Court, Clifton Park, New York 12065, BRIAN DAVID YANOFF, of 4136 Buckingham Dr., Schenectady, New York 12304, JOHN ERIC TKACZYK, of 154 Barton Hill Rd., Delanson, New York 12053, GEORGE EDWARD POSSIN, of 2361 Algonquin Road, Niskavuna, New York 12309, and PING XUE, of 1106 Starlight Ln., Cottage Grove, Wisconsin 53527, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROCESSING A FLUOROSCOPIC IMAGE (Docket No. RD 28,321), invented by us, as described in the application for the United States patent filed October 15, 2001, Serial Number 09/977,474, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

110 2002

, 2002

1/10____,2002

Sauch Obeni DOUGLAS ALBAGLI Brin David Joefs BRIAN DAVID YANOFF

JOHN ERIC TKACZYK

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012619 FRAME: 0431 ASSIGNMENT

Attorney's Docket No. RD 28,321

Jan 10, 2002

State of 1 Jun) ss. County of

GEORGE EDWARD POSSIN

an

This 10th day of 5. , 2002, before me personally came the above-named DOUGLAS ALBAGLI, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

ALMA ALEXANDER Notary Public, State of New York No. 6000700 Qualified in Schenectady County Commission Expires December 22,

State of) ss. County of Schenic tar

 \mathcal{F}^{∞}

unucuy, 2002, before me personally came the above-named BRIAN This 10+4 day of DAVID YANOFF, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

motion A haine

My commission expires:

My commission expires:

My commission expires:

2003 ma

State of) ss. County of

KRISTINE A. THORNE Notary Public, State Of New York Qualified In Saratoga County No. 01TH6024753 Commission Expires

_____, 2002, before me personally came the above-named JOHN This 10 the day of Jan ERIC TKACZYK, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

ALMA ALEXANDER Notary Public, State of New York No. 6000700 Qualified in Schenectady County Commission Expires December 22, __

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012619 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 02/12/2002

2005